

Stockholm August 28, 2007

Exchange Notice

Exchange members 19/07

New cash member of OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm

NRP Securities ASA based in Oslo, has been admitted as cash member of OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm and will commence trading in SAXESS from **Monday 3 Sepember 2007**.

The abbreviation **NRP** will be used in the trading system.

Nordea Bank AB will use Clearing member identity NRP for clearing and settlement of trades in SAXESS conducted by NRP Securities ASA.

Nordea Bank AB Tel: +46 8 614 8960 and fax: +46 8 102 062

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Karin Grefberg telephone +46 8 405 60 00.

OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm

Karin Grefberg Key Account Manager Stefan Pinter Key Account Manager

The Nordic Exchange

OMX NORDIC EXCHANGE STOCKHOLM AB. SE-105 78 Stockholm. SWEDEN. Tel. 46 8 405 60 00. Fax +46 8 405 60 01. Visiting Address: Tullvaktsvägen 15. Reg. No. 556383-9085. www.omxgroup.com